
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026948-2023 

Contract

DAERA - AFBI - Hillsborough Farmed Estate - Mechanical
Maintenance (ID 4811658)

Agri-Food Biosciences Institute
Agri-Food and Biosciences Institute NI
Agri-Food Biosciences Institute

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026948
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dec0  
Published 12 September 2023, 1:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Agri-Food Biosciences Institute

Large Park

Hillsborough

BT26 6DR

Contact

Collaboration.CPDfinance-ni.gov.uk

Email

collaboration.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026948-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026948-2023
mailto:collaboration.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Agri-Food and Biosciences Institute NI

Newforge Lane

Belfast

BT9 5PX

Email

collaboration.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:collaboration.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

I.1) Name and addresses

Agri-Food Biosciences Institute

Large Park

Hillsborough

Email

collaboration.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:collaboration.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DAERA - AFBI - Hillsborough Farmed Estate - Mechanical Maintenance (ID 4811658)

Reference number

ID 4811658

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

AFBI requires a Mechanical Maintenance Service to cover a wide range of Vehicles,
Agricultural Equipment and Plant. The main work area is situated at AFBI-Hillsborough,
however, emergency work may be required on other AFBI sites at Crossnacreevy,
Loughgall, Newforge Lane and Stormont. All work schedules will be allocated and
supervised by AFBI’s on-site Farm Maintenance Manager or in their absence the Farm
Manager or Deputy Farm Manager. An indoor work area will be made available at the
AFBI-Hillsborough site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 8

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AFBI requires a Mechanical Maintenance Service to cover a wide range of Vehicles,
Agricultural Equipment and Plant. The main work area is situated at AFBI-Hillsborough,
however, emergency work may be required on other AFBI sites at Crossnacreevy,
Loughgall, Newforge Lane and Stormont. All work schedules will be allocated and
supervised by AFBI’s on-site Farm Maintenance Manager or in their absence the Farm
Manager or Deputy Farm Manager. An indoor work area will be made available at the
AFBI-Hillsborough site.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two 2 years, with two 2 options to extend the contract for further periods of up to 12
months each

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-019031

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

DAERA - AFBI - Hillsborough Farmed Estate - Mechanical Maintenance (ID 4811658)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/019031-2023


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COLEMAN REPAIRS

12 Culkeeran Rd

DUNGANNON

BT71 7DZ

Email

jonnycoleman@live.com

Telephone

+44 2887789743

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

mailto:jonnycoleman@live.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK does not have any such bodies with responsibility for review/appeal or mediation
procedures.

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:06:25+0000
	TCPDF




